

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 687 of 2025

1.Pappu Yadav
2.Ballu Yadav @ Baleshwar Yadav
3.Litan Yadav @ Rajesh Yadav
4.Ajay Yadav
5.Raju Yadav Appellants

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Md. Sajid Yunus, Advocate
Mr. Deepak Kumar
For the State : Mr. Anup Pawan Topno, A.P.P.
For the Resp.No.2 : Mr. Prashant Kr. Rai, Advocate
Mr. Deepak Kr. Singh, Advocate

02/20.08.2025 Admit.

- 2.** Call for the legible scanned copy of the Lower Court Record from the learned Court below.
- 3.** Put up this case after Four (04) weeks.
- 4.** In the meantime, learned counsel for the Informant may file counter affidavit.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.