

Pappu Yadav & Ors.	...	...	...	Appellants
	Versus			
The State of Jharkhand	...	...	...	Respondent
With				
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 698 of 2025				

Mahendra Yadav		...	...	...	Appellant
		Versus			
The State of Jharkhand		...	...	...	Respondent

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI					

Order No. 03/Dated 11th February, 2026

- (Arun Kumar Rai, J.)