

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No.687 of 2025

Pappu Yadav & Ors. ... Appellant(s)
Versus
The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Sajid Yunus, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.P. Topno, APP
For the informant : Mr. A.K. Trivedi, Adv.

05/01.05.2026: Adjournment has been sought on the personal ground of arguing
counsel- Mr. J. S. Singh.
As prayed for, list this case in the next week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)